Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

027 - Escambia County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/17/2018 5:52:49 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$26,670,731.00
$0.00
$10,060,063.00
$7,126.00
$36,737,920.00

$21,633,650.00
$6,110,711.00
$4,768,017.00
$3,521,187.00
$1,841,356.00
$646,119.00
$988,313.00
$577,362.00
$40,086,715.00

$440,067.00
$1,031,753.00
($591,686.00)

($3,940,481.00)
$9,647,759.00
$5,707,278.00

GENERAL

Actual

$2,154,659.00
$300.00
$349,181.81
$0.00
$2,504,140.81

$1,658,208.12
$463,193.22
$282,680.66
$241,164.01
$101,756.07
$0.00

$0.00
$46,386.91
$2,793,388.99

$3,324.24
$0.00
$3,324.24

($285,923.94)
$10,213,500.82
$9,927,576.88

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($24,516,072.00)
$300.00
($9,710,881.19)
($7,126.00)
($34,233,779.19)

$19,975,441.88
$5,647,517.78
$4,485,336.34
$3,280,022.99
$1,739,599.93
$646,119.00
$988,313.00
$530,975.09
$37,293,326.01

($436,742.76)
$1,031,753.00
$595,010.24

$3,654,557.06
$565,741.82
$4,220,298.88

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$5,837,365.00
$1,647,325.00
$76,547.00
$7,561,237.00

$2,811,827.00
$934,465.00
$268,450.00
$3,886,972.00
$258,823.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$518,995.00
$8,684,532.00

$1,209,706.00
$231,430.00
$978,276.00

($145,019.00)
$1,570,353.00
$1,425,334.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$325,022.57
$153,236.16
$0.00
$478,258.73

$130,732.32
$39,301.80
$2,211.85
$285,025.01
$28,840.70
$0.00

$0.00
$15,580.91
$501,692.59

$11,895.08
$12,510.38
($615.30)

($24,049.16)
$1,489,159.17
$1,465,110.01

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($5,512,342.43)
($1,494,088.84)
($76,547.00)
($7,082,978.27)

$2,681,094.68
$895,163.20
$266,238.15
$3,601,946.99
$229,982.30
$5,000.00
$0.00
$503,414.09
$8,182,839.41

($1,197,810.92)
$218,919.62
($978,891.30)

$120,969.84
($81,193.83)
$39,776.01
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