## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 01

027 - Escambia County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$26,670,731.00	\$2,154,659.00	(\$24,516,072.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$5,837,365.00	\$325,022.57	(\$5,512,342.43)
Local Sources	\$10,060,063.00	\$349,181.81	(\$9,710,881.19)	\$1,647,325.00	\$153,236.16	(\$1,494,088.84)
Other Sources	\$7,126.00	\$0.00	(\$7,126.00)	\$76,547.00	\$0.00	(\$76,547.00)
<b>Total Revenues:</b>	\$36,737,920.00	\$2,504,140.81	(\$34,233,779.19)	\$7,561,237.00	\$478,258.73	(\$7,082,978.27)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$21,633,650.00	\$1,658,208.12	\$19,975,441.88	\$2,811,827.00	\$130,732.32	\$2,681,094.68
Instructional Support Services	\$6,110,711.00	\$463,193.22	\$5,647,517.78	\$934,465.00	\$39,301.80	\$895,163.20
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$4,768,017.00	\$282,680.66	\$4,485,336.34	\$268,450.00	\$2,211.85	\$266,238.15
Auxiliary Services	\$3,521,187.00	\$241,164.01	\$3,280,022.99	\$3,886,972.00	\$285,025.01	\$3,601,946.99
General Administrative Services	\$1,841,356.00	\$101,756.07	\$1,739,599.93	\$258,823.00	\$28,840.70	\$229,982.30
Special Revenue Outlay	\$646,119.00	\$0.00	\$646,119.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
General Service	\$988,313.00	\$0.00	\$988,313.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$577,362.00	\$46,386.91	\$530,975.09	\$518,995.00	\$15,580.91	\$503,414.09
Total Expenditures:	\$40,086,715.00	\$2,793,388.99	\$37,293,326.01	\$8,684,532.00	\$501,692.59	\$8,182,839.41
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$440,067.00	\$3,324.24	(\$436,742.76)	\$1,209,706.00	\$11,895.08	(\$1,197,810.92)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,031,753.00	\$0.00	\$1,031,753.00	\$231,430.00	\$12,510.38	\$218,919.62
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$591,686.00)	\$3,324.24	\$595,010.24	\$978,276.00	(\$615.30)	(\$978,891.30)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$3,940,481.00)	(\$285,923.94)	\$3,654,557.06	(\$145,019.00)	(\$24,049.16)	\$120,969.84
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$9,647,759.00	\$10,213,500.82	\$565,741.82	\$1,570,353.00	\$1,489,159.17	(\$81,193.83)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,707,278.00	\$9,927,576.88	\$4,220,298.88	\$1,425,334.00	\$1,465,110.01	\$39,776.01

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.